2005 BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record:23-11/Southern Division: 6-2 updated 5/1/05
GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS
Feb. 12-13 Princeton Invitational
Feb. 12 Sat. Marist W, 13-4
Feb. 12 Sat. Brown W, 6-5
Feb. 13 Sun. Harvard L, 5-2
Feb. 13 Sun. Maryland W, 13-4
Feb. 18-20 BUCKNELL INVITATIONAL
Feb. 18 Fri. * |GEORGE WASHINGTON W, 12-8
Feb. 19 Sat. #14 HARTWICK W, 12-10
Feb. 19 Sat. SLIPPERY ROCK W, 10-2
Feb. 20 Sun. WAGNER W, 6-5
Feb. 20 Sun. MARIST W, 9-4
Feb. 25-26 Terrapin Invitational
Feb. 25 Fri. * |at Maryland W, 10-3
Feb. 26 Sat. vs. Salem International W, 14-5
March 5-6 League Games at Salem International
March 5 Sat. * |at Salem International W, 15-2
March 5 Sat. * |vs. #16 Princeton L, 8-4
March 12-13 Non-league games at UC-San Diego
March 12 Sat. at #18 UC-San Diego L, 10-4
March 12 Sat. vs. #11 San Diego State L, 10-4
March 13 Sun. vs. #17 Cal State Northridge L, 6-3
March 13 Sun. * |vs. #16 Princeton L, 9-5
March 16 Wed. at #20 Cal Baptist L, 4-3
March 19-20 Claremont Convergence
March 19 Sat. #1" Redlands W, 10-5
March 19 Sat. Cal San Bernadino W, 7-4
March 20 Sun. #3" Whittier W, 8-4
March 20 Sun. #8" Pomona-Pitzer W, 8-3
April 2-3 ECAC CHAMPIONSHIP
April 2 Sat. vs. Brown L, 6-4
April 2 Sat. vs. George Washington W, 9-5
April 3 Sun. vs. Wagner W, 8-5
April 9-10 League Games
April 9 Sat. * |vs. Salem International (College Park, Md.) W, 11-1
April 9 Sat. *  |at Maryland W, 16-3
April 10 Sun. |* [|at George Washington W, 9-8
April 23-24 SOUTHERN DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIPS
April 23 Sat. GEORGE WASHINGTON W, 4-2
April 23 Sat. MARYLAND W, 10-2
April 24 Sun. PRINCETON L, 8-3
April 29-May 1 Eastern Championship at Indiana
April 30 Sat. vs. #11 Michigan L, 7-1
April 30 Sat. vs. Brown L, 6-5 (SD OT)
May 1 Sun. vs. George Washington W, 10-5
~ - Division Il ranking
* - Southern Division League Game
I'- does not count in record or stats




BUCKNELL SCORING

SEASON
Sprints Goals| Assts. Pts.
10 [Meg Blitzer 30(-[54 66 26 92
15 |Meagan Gins 2[-15 48 13 61
3 Cody Keffer 0f-|0 31 22 53
7 Katie Hartigan 0f-|0 17 19 36
12 |Elizabeth Jensen 18[-[23 16 18 34
5 Jessica Trimis 0[-]|0 21 7 28
17 |Mallory Sullivan of-|1 8 12 20
18 |Jennifer Swoyer 5[-[10 14 4 18
13 |Amanda Nogic 1]-[1 9 8 17
8 Kat Eckert 0f-|0 8 8 16
19 [Laura Stalker 1]-[2 9 5 14
16 |Adrienne Fischer 0f-|0 8 3 11
2 Eileen Ketterer 0f-|0 4 7 11
6 Ashley Aiken 23|-|37 3 8 11
1 Mandy Bynum 0[-|0 0 12 12
9 Sadie Abuhoff 0|-[0 2 4 6
20 |Margot Grant 3[-|6 2 3 5
4 Susan Kingerski 0[-]0 2 2 4
1A |Katie Colgan 0f-|0 0 4 4
11 |Taylor Voeltz 0[-|0 0 0 0
TOTALS 83[-[139 268 185 453

GOALKEEPING
Goals

[ ] Against|Save%|

Mandy Bynum 151] .611

Katie Colgan 27| .682

TOTALS | 178] 624

Individual Season Highs

Goals: 6, Meagan Gins vs. George Washington (2/18/05)/Meg Blitzer vs. Hartwick (2/19/05), George Wash. (4/10/05)

Assists: |3, Elizabeth Jensen vs. Maryland (2/25/05)/Cody Keffer vs. Wagner (4/3/05)

Points: 7, Meg Blitzer, vs. George Washington (4/10/05)

Steals: 5, Cody Keffer vs. Maryland (2/25/05)/Mandy Bynum vs. George Washington (4/10/05)/Meg Blitzer vs. Princeton (4/24/05)

ED: 5, Jessica Trimis vs. Harvard (2/13/05)

Saves: 14, Mandy Bynum vs. San Diego State (3/12/05)

Team Season Highs

Goals: 16, vs. Maryland (4/9/05)

Assists: |14, vs. Salem International (3/5/05)

Points: 29, vs. Salem International (3/5/05)

Steals: 18, vs. Maryland (4/9/05), vs. Maryland (4/23/05)

ED: 18, vs. Hartwick (2/19/05)

Saves: 14, vs. San Diego State (3/12/05)

1st| 2nd | 3rd 4th oT| OT oT OT _[FINAL
Bucknell | 77| 61 73 56 0 1 0 0 268

Opponent | 39| 38 42 57 1 0 1 0 178




